
 

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow 

OPD Schedule as on February- 2026 
Department Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY (PAIN CLINIC) 
(Exts.6085-86) PALLIATIVE CLINIC 

New OPD, Ground Floor 

Dr. Sujeet Gautam 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

Dr. Sujeet Gautam 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

Dr. Sandeep Khuba 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

Dr. Chetna Shamshery 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

Dr. Sandeep Khuba 
Dr. Sanjay Dhiraj 
(Palliative Care) 

CARDIOLOGY 
(Ext.6131-32) New OPD, 1st Floor 

 
Dr. Roopali Khanna 

 
Dr. Aditya Kapoor 

 
Dr. Naveen Garg 

 
Dr. Satyendra Tewari 

 
Dr. Ankit Sahu 

Pacemaker Clinic- (2nd & 4th 
Saturday), Heart Failure Clinic (1st 

& 2nd Saturday) 
CARDIAC SURGERY 

(Ext.6100-01), New OPD, 1st Floor Dr. Shantanu Pandey Dr. Varuna Varma Dr. S. K. Agarwal Dr. Bipin Chandra Dr. M Munshi Dr. Siddharth V. Singh 

 
CLINICAL IMMUNOLOGY 

(Ext.6243-44), New OPD, 2nd Floor 

 
(Unit I) 

Dr. Able Lawrence 

(Unit III) 
Dr. Vikas Agarwal 

(Unit II) 
Dr. Durga P. Misra 

 
(Unit I) 

Dr. Able Lawrence 

(Unit II) 
Dr. Durga P. Misra 

(Unit III) 
Dr. Vikas Agarwal 

ENDOCRINOLOGY (Ext.6221-22), 
New OPD, 2nd Floor 

Dr. P. Dabadghao (NP)  
Dr. Shivendra Verma (NP & FU) 

 
Dr Bibhuti B Mohanta (NP & FU) 

Dr. Ambica Tandon (NP & FU) 
Dr. P. Dabadghao (NP & FU) Dr. Subhash Yadav (NP & FU) - - 

ENDOCRINE & BREAST SURGERY 
(Ext.6200-01), New OPD, 2nd Floor 

Dr. Gaurav Agarwal (FU) 
(NP) 

Dr. Anjali Mishra (NP) 
Dr. Gyan Chand (FU) 

Dr. Sabaretnam (NP) 
Dr. Abhishek Krishna (FU) 

 
 

Dr. Gyan Chand (NP) 
Dr. Sabaretnam M (FU) 

Dr. Gaurav Agarwal (NP) 
Dr. Anjali Mishra (FU) 

Dr. Abhishek Krishna (NP) 
(No FU OPD) 

 
 

GASTROENTEROLOGY 
(Ext.6421-22), New OPD, 4th Floor 

 
(Unit-3) 

Dr. Samir Mohindra Dr. Anugrah 
Dhooria 

 
(Unit-2) 

Dr. Praveer Rai 
Dr. Anshuman Elhence 

(Unit-3) 
Dr. Samir Mohindra, Dr. Anugrah 

Dhooria (Unit-1) 
Dr. Gaurav Pande 

 
(Unit-1) 

Dr. Rakesh Aggarwal Dr. Gaurav 
Pande 

 
(Unit-2) 

Dr. Praveer Rai 
Dr. Anshuman Elhence 

 

 
- 

 
 

GENERAL HOSPITAL  
(Ext. 4802) 

 
Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 

Dr. P. Kapoor (G. Physician)       
     Dr. Anju Rani (Gynecologist) (FU) 

Dr. Ajit Kumar (Dermatologist) 
Dr. Nidhi Singh (Gynecologist) (NP) 

Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 
Dr. P. Kapoor, (G Physician) 

Dr. Anju Rani (Gynecologist) (NP)     
    Dr. Brijesh Singh (G. Surgen) (FU) 

Dr. Ajit Kumar (Dermatologist)          
     Dr. Nidhi Singh (Gynecologist) (FU) 

 
Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 
Dr. P. Kapoor (G. Physician)  

Dr. Brijesh Singh (G. Surgen) (NP) 
 Dr. Ajit Kumar (Dermatologist) 

 
Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 

Dr. P. Kapoor (G Physician)   
       Dr. Anju Rani Gynecologist) (NP) 

Dr. Ajit Kumar (Dermatologist)  
   Dr. Nidhi Singh (Gynecologist) (FU) 

 
Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 
Dr. P. Kapoor (G. Physician)  

Dr. Brijesh Singh (G. Surgen) (NP)  
Dr. Ajit Kumar (Dermatologist) 

Dr. P. Bhattacharya (Pd.) 
Dr. Anju Rani (Gynecologist) (FU) 

Dr. P. Kapoor (G. Physician) 
Dr. Brijesh Singh (G.Surgen) (FU) 

Dr. Ajit Kumar (By appointment only) 
Dr. Nidhi Singh (Gynecologist)  (NP) 

 
HEMATOLOGY (Ext.6074-75) 

New OPD, Ground Floor 

(Unit-1) &(Unit-2) Follow Up Clinic 
A plastic Anaemia 

 
 

(Unit-1) New Patient 
Dr. R. Kashyap, Dr. Sayan Sinha Roy 

Follow Up Clinic Haemophilia 
(Unit-1) 

 

(Unit-2) New Patient 
Dr. Sanjeev, Dr. Mona Vijayaran 
Follow Up Clinic (Unit-1) (Unit-2) 

MPN Clinic 
 

(Unit-1) New Patient 
Dr. R. Kashyap, Dr. Sayan Sinha Roy 
Follow Up Clinic (Unit-1) & (Unit-2)  

Thalassemia 
 

(Unit-2) New Patient 
Dr. Sanjeev, Dr. Mona Vijayaran 

Follow Up Clinic (Unit-1) (Unit-2)  Myeloma 
& BMT Clinic 

 

Paediatric & Obstetric Consultative 
Clinic (Unit-1) & (Unit-2) 

 

 
HEPATOLOGY 

(Ext-6400), New OPD 4th Floor 

Dr. R. K. Dhiman Dr. Amit Goel 
Dr. Surender Singh 

Dr. Ajay Kumar Mishra 
 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

Dr. R. K. Dhiman Dr. Amit Goel 
Dr. Surender Singh 

Dr. Ajay Kumar Mishra 
 
- 

HEAD & NECK SURGERY 
New OPD, Ground Floor 

Dr. Amit Keshri 
Dr. Nazrin Hammed 

Dr. Indu Shukla 
Dr. Rudra Prakash 

Dr. Amit Keshri 
Dr. Nazrin Hammed 

Dr. Indu Shukla 
Dr. Rudra Prakash 

Dr. Amit Keshri 
Dr. Nazrin Hammed - 

INFECTIOUS DISEASES 
New OPD, Ground Floor - Dr. Ankesh Gupta Dr. Saurav Paul - Dr. Ankesh Gupta Dr. Saurav Paul - - 

MEDICAL GENETICS (Ext.6446-47) 
New OPD, 4th Floor 

Uint-2 
Dr. Amita Moirangthem Dr. A 

Haseena 

Uint-1 
Dr. K. Mandal  

Dr. Deepti Saxena 

Uint-2 
Dr. Amita Moirangthem Dr. A Haseena 

Uint-1 
Dr. K. Mandal  

Dr. Deepti Saxena 

Uint-2 
Dr. Amita Moirangthem Dr. A Haseena 

Uint-1 
Dr. K. Mandal  

Dr. Deepti Saxena 

MATERNAL & REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH 
(Ext. 5603-04-05) 

PMSSY-Block, Ground Floor 

(Unit I) 
Dr. Mandakini Pradhan Dr. Sangeeta 

Yadav 
Dr. Neeta Singh 

(Unit II) 
Dr. Amrit Gupta Dr. InduLata 

(Unit I) 
Dr. Mandakini Pradhan Dr. Sangeeta 

Yadav 
Dr. Neeta Singh 

(Unit II) 
Dr. Amrit Gupta Dr. InduLata 

(Unit I) 
Dr. Mandakini Pradhan Dr. Sangeeta Yadav 

Dr. Neeta Singh 
(Unit II) 

Dr. Amrit Gupta Dr. InduLata 

NEUROLOGY (Ext.6321-22) 
New OPD, 3rd Floor 

Dr. V. K. Paliwal 
 Dr. Vinata E. Mani 

Dr. Gutti Nagendra Babu 

 
Dr. J. Kalita 

Dr. Ruchika Tondon 
Dr. Prakash Chandra Pandey Dr. Roopali 

Mahajan 

 
- 

 
Dr. J. Kalita 

Dr. Ruchika Tondon 
Dr. Prakash Chandra Pandey Dr. 

Roopali Mahajan 

Dr. V. K. Paliwal  
Dr. Vineeta E. Mani 

Dr. Gutti Nagendra Babu 
 
- 



NEURO SURGERY (Ext.6300-01) 
New OPD, 3rd Floor 

Dr. Awadhesh K. Jaiswal 
Dr. Shreyash Rai 

(Neuro Otology)  
Dr. M. Ravi Shankar 

Dr. Arun Kumar Srivastava 
Dr. Ashutosh Kumar 

Dr. Anant Mehrotra  
Dr. Soumen Kanjilal 

 (Neuro Otology) 
Dr. M. Ravi Shankar 

 Dr. Kuntal Kanti Das  
 

Dr. Pawan Kumar Verma  
Dr. Ved Prakash Maurya 

 (Neuro Otology) 
Dr. M. Ravi Shankar 

 
- 

NUCLEAR MEDICINE (Ext. 4626) 
‘F’ Block 

Dr. P. K. Pradhan Dr. Amitabh Arya 
Dr. Aftab Nazar Dr. S. Barai Dr. Manish Ora Dr. Amitabh Arya Dr. Manish Ora Dr. S. Barai Dr. Manish Ora 

Dr. P. K. Pradhan Dr. Amitabh Arya 
Dr. Aftab Nazar Dr. Amitabh Arya Dr. Aftab Nazar 

NEPHROLOGY (Ext.6345-46) 
New OPD, 3rd Floor 

(UNIT 1) 
Dr. Narayan Prasad Dr. Ravi S. 

Kushwaha 
Dr. Jeyakumar Meyyappan 

(UNIT 2 & 3) 
Dr. Anupama Kaul 
Dr. M. R. Behera 

Dr. M.R. Patel 
Dr. Monika Yachha 

(TRANSPLANT OPD UNIT 1 & 2) 
Dr. Narayan Prasad 

Dr. Ravi S. Kushwaha 
Dr. Jeyakumar Meyyappan  

Dr. Anupama Kaul 
Dr. M. R. Behera 

(UNIT 1) 
Dr. Narayan Prasad Dr. Ravi S. 

Kushwaha 
Dr. Jeyakumar Meyyappan 

(UNIT 2 & 3) 
Dr. Anupama Kaul 
Dr. M. R. Behera 

Dr. M.R. Patel 
Dr. Monika Yachha 

Speciality OPD (All Units) Vascular 
access/Donor OPD/Renal calculus 

Transplant OPD (UNIT 3) 

NEO NATOLOGY (Ext. 5650) 
PMSSY-Block, Ground Floor Well Baby Clinic/Vaccination 

 
High Risk Clinic 

Neonatology & 
Fetal Surgery Combined Clinic Well Baby Clinic/Vaccination 

Neurodevelopment Clinic/ Neonatal 
Hearing 

Screening Clinic 

 
- 

 
OPHTHALMOLOGY 

(Ext. 6315-16), New OPD, 5th Floor 
 

Dr. Ankita 
 

Dr. Vikas Kanaujia 
 

Dr. Rachna Agarwal 
 

Dr. Vaibhav Kumar Jain 
 

Dr. Alok Pratap Singh 

1st Saturday- Dr.Ankita, 
2nd- Dr. Alok P. Singh, 

3rd- Dr. Rachna Agarwal, 
4th- Dr. Vibhav K. Jain, 
5th- Dr. Vikas Kanaujia 

PEDIATRIC ENDOCRINOLOGY 
(Ext. 6221), New OPD, 2nd  Floor 

Dr. P. Dabadghao (NP & FU) 
Dr. Archana Kumari (FU) - Dr. V. L. Bhatia (NP & FU) 

Dr. Lokesh Sharma (FU) 
Dr. V. L. Bhatia (FU) 

Dr. Archana Kumari (NP & FU) 
Dr. P. Dabadghao (Diabetes) 
Dr. Lokesh Sharma (NP & FU) 

   Dr. V. L. Bhatia (1st & 3rd Diabetes) 
Dr. Lokesh Sharma 
(2nd &4th Diabetes) 

Dr. Archana Kumari 
(1st & 3rd Diabetes) 

PEDIATRIC SURGERY (Ext.5620) 
PMSSY-Block, Ground Floor 

Dr. Vijay Datta Upadhayay 
Dr. Anju Verma 

Dr. Basant Kumar 
Dr. Rohit Kapoor 

Dr. Vijay Datta Upadhayay 
Dr. Anju Verma 

Dr. Ankur Mandellia 
Dr. Pujana Kanneganti 

Dr. Basant Kumar 
Dr. Rohit Kapoor 

Dr. Ankur Mandellia 
Dr. Pujana Kanneganti 

PLASTIC & RECON. SURGERY & BURNS 
(Ext. 5605) 

PMSSY-Block, Ground Floor 

 
Dr. Rajiv Agarwal 

 
Dr. Ankur Bhatnagar 

 
Dr. Anupama Singh 

 
Dr. Ankur Bhatnagar 

 
Dr. Rajiv Agarwal 

 
Dr. Anupama Singh 

PULMONARY MEDICINE 
(Ext.6266), New OPD, 2nd Floor 

 
- 

I.L.D. Clinic (1-5 p.m.) 
Dr. Alok Nath, 
Dr. Ajmal Khan 
Dr. Zia Hashim, 

Dr. Mansi Gupta 

Dr. Alok Nath, 
Dr. Ajmal Khan 
Dr. Zia Hashim, 

Dr. Mansi Gupta 

 
- 

Dr. Alok Nath, 
Dr. Ajmal Khan 
Dr. Zia Hashim, 

Dr. Mansi Gupta 

Dr. Alok Nath, 
Dr. Ajmal Khan 
Dr. Zia Hashim, 

Dr. Mansi Gupta 

 
PEDIATRIC GASTROENTEROLOGY 
(Ext.6400-01), New OPD, 4th Floor 

Only follow up (Liver Clinic) Dr. U. 
Poddar 

Dr. Anshu Srivastava 
Dr. Moinak Sen Sharma 

 
Dr. U. Poddar Dr. Anshu Srivastava 

Dr. Moinak Sen Sharma 

Only follow up (Luminal Clinic)  
Dr. U. Poddar 

Dr. Anshu Srivastava 
Dr. Moinak Sen Sharma 

 
Dr. U. Poddar  

Dr. Anshu Srivastava 
Dr. Moinak Sen Sharma 

 
 
- 

 
Dr. L. K. Bharti Nutrition Clinic 

(On appointment only) 

RADIODIAGNOSIS (DSA CLINIC) 
(Ext.4589), ‘F’ Block 

Dr. Vivek Singh 
Dr. Rajnikant 

Dr. Raghunandan 

Dr. Vivek Singh Dr. Rajnikant 
Dr. Raghunandan 

Dr. Zafar Neyaz 
Dr. Vivek Singh, 

Dr. Rajnikant 
Dr. Raghunandan 

Dr. Heeralal 
Dr. Vivek Singh, 

Dr. Rajnikant 
Dr. Raghunandan 

Dr. Vivek Singh  
Dr. Rajnikant 

Dr. Raghunandan 

Dr. Vivek Singh Dr. Rajnikant 
Dr. Anil Kumar Singh 

RADIOTHERAPY (Ext.6448-49) 
New OPD, 4th Floor 

Dr. Shagun Misra (NP & FU) 
Dr. Shaleen Kumar (FU) 

Dr. Sushma Agarwal (FU) 

Dr. Punita Lal (NP & FU) 
Dr. Treshita Dey (NP & FU) 

Dr. Shalini Singh (FU) 

Dr. Shaleen Kumar(NP & FU) 
Dr. Nitin Kumar (NP & FU) 

Dr. Shagun Mishra (FU) 

Dr. Shalini Singh (NP & FU) 
Dr. Punita Lal (FU) 

Dr. Treshita Dey (FU) 

Dr. Sushma Agarwal (NP & FU) 
Dr. Nitin Kumar (FU) 

 

 
- 

SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY (Ext.6466-
67) 

New OPD, 4th Floor 

 Unit-1      Dr. Anu Bihari, 
Dr. Ashok Kumar 2, 

Dr. Somnath  
 Unit-3   Dr. Supriya Sharma, 

Dr. Rahul, 
Dr. Yash Vardhan Sinha, 

Dr. Kush S. Parikh 

Unit-1 
Dr. R. K. Singh, 

Dr. Ashish Singh 
Dr. Sreenivas Reddy 

Unit-2 
Dr. Anu Bihari 

Dr. Ashok Kumar 2, 
Dr. Somnath 

Unit-3 
Dr. Supriya Sharma, 

Dr. Rahul, 
Dr. Yash Vardhan Sinha, 

Dr. Kush S. Parikh 

Unit-1 
Dr. R. K. Singh, 

Dr. Ashish Singh, 
Dr. Sreenivas Reddy 

- 

UROLOGY 
(Ext.6366), New OPD, 3rd Floor 

Dr. M.S. Ansari (Ped.) 
Dr. Anupam Shukla (Ped.) 

Dr. Uday Pratap Singh (Adult) 

 
No New Cases 

Dr. M.S. Ansari (Ped.) 
Dr. Anupam Shukla (Ped.) 

Transplantation OPD 

Dr. Sanjoy Sureka Dr. Arpan Yadav 
Adult Urology, Female & 

Functional Urology 

 
Dr. Sanchit Rustagi (Andrology) 

Dr. M.S. Ansari (Ped.) 
Dr. Anupam Shukla (Ped.) 

TRANSGENDER CLINIC 
(Ext.6221-22) New OPD, 2nd Floor 

Under Endocrinology  
- - - - 

(2 PM to 5 PM) 
Dr. Ambica Tandon 1st Friday  

Dr. Subhash B. Yadav 2nd Friday 
Dr. Shivendra Verma 3rd Friday 
Dr Bibhuti B Mohanta 4th Friday 
Dr. Preeti Dabadghao 5th Friday 

- 

                
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

APEX TRAUMA CENTER 

 
 
 

ADVANCE DIABETIC CENTRE 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

Note: *Pd.-Pediatric  *NP-New Patients *FU-Follow Up Patients • Registration Timing 7.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. • Old patients are requested to come with prior appointment• For appointments kindly call on OPD days between 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 PM • Phone Numbers (0522)-2494000, 2495000 and ask for 
extension of concerned New OPD/Hall 
 Schedule may change, please confirm from PRO Desk-2494070-2494071                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Compiled by P. R. Department, SGPGIMS, Lucknow

NEURO SURGERY 
(Ext.3924) Apex Trauma Centre Dr. Pawan Kumar Verma Dr. Soumen Kanjilal Dr. Ved Prakash Maurya Dr. Shreyash Dr. Ashutosh - 

 
ORTHOPEDICS 

(Ext.3922) Apex Trauma Centre 

 
Dr. Pulak Sharma 

 
Dr. Anurag Baghel 

 
Dr. Amit Kumar 

 
Dr. Kumar Keshav 

Dr. Pulak Sharma (1st , 3rd Week)  
Dr. Amit Kumar 
(2nd , 4th Week) 

Dr. Anurag Baghel 
(1st , 3rd Week) 

Dr. Kumar Keshav 
2nd , 4th Week) 

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
(Ext.3925) Apex Trauma Centre 

- - Dr. Kuldeep Vishwakarma - Dr. Kuldeep Vishwakarma - 

PHYSICAL MEDICINE & 
REHABILITATION 

(Ext.3923) Apex Trauma Centre 
Dr. Siddharth Rai Dr. Siddharth Rai 

 Dr. Siddharth Rai Dr. Siddharth Rai Dr. Siddharth Rai 
 

Dr. Siddharth Rai 
 

PSYCHIARTY 
(Ext.3921) Apex Trauma Centre Dr.Romil Saini - Dr.Romil Saini - Dr.Romil Saini - 

 
TRAUMA SURGERY 

(Ext.3921) Apex Trauma Centre 
- Dr. Amit Kumar Singh - Dr. Amit Kumar Singh - Dr. Amit Kumar Singh 

ADVANCE DIABETIC CENTRE  
OPD Dr. Ambica Tandon (NP & FU) Dr. Subhash B. Yadav (NP & FU) 

Dr. Shivendra Verma (NP) Dr. B.B Mohanta (NP & FU) Dr. Shivendra Verma (NP & FU) 

Dr. Preeti Dabadghao (NP & FU)  
Dr. Subhash Yadav 1st & 3rd (NP) &  

2nd    (Type 1 DM FU)  
Dr. Ambica Tandon 2nd & 4th (NP)  

Dr. Shivendra Verma 1st & 3rd  
(type 1 DM FU) 


